STANDARD ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS FOR 2015 Road Asphalt Paving Projects FOR CITY OF LAKELAND

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Tennessee Statutes the City of Lakeland, Tennessee will receive sealed bids until 2:00 p.m., Local Time, April 30, 2015 for the following:

LAKELAND. TENNESSEE

2015 Road Asphalt Paving Projects

Bids must be in one sealed envelope with statement thereon "BID ENCLOSED, 2015 ROAD ASPHALT PAVING PROJECTS" and be submitted to the Lakeland City Hall, located at 10001 U.S. Highway 70, Lakeland, Tennessee 38002 at or before the above stated time. Bids will be opened publicly, read aloud, and tabulated by the City Manager, or his or her Designee, at the above stated time and place, unless an alternative site is designated in writing prior to the time of Bid Opening. No bid may be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) days after the date set for opening thereof. The City of Lakeland, Tennessee reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informalities or technicalities in the bidding; provided, however, that any bid received after the time specified will not be considered.

Bidding Documents, including specifications, are currently available from the City of Lakeland, Tennessee 10001, U.S. Highway 70, Lakeland, Tennessee. Bidders may obtain one set upon request.

All vendors are required to be registered as a "City of Lakeland Vendor" in order to present a bid. Any vendors desiring to register may go to the City of Lakeland website. WWW.lakelandtn.org and click on vendor registration.

A Pre-Bid Conference will be held at 10:00 am Local Time, April 27, 2015 at Lakeland City Hall.

City Manager Jim Atkinson

Publish: April 20, 2015

April 30, 2015